Res 2020-073 Agenda 2020-295

PROCLAMATION OF EXISTENCE OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY (by the City Manager, Mayor and City Council, City of Diamondhead)

WHEREAS, the City Manager, Mayor and City Council of the City of Diamondhead, does hereby find that conditions of extreme peril to the safety of persons and property have arisen within said county, caused by

property have arisen within said county, caused by Tropical Storm Zeta	
commencing on or about <u>4 P.M.</u> on the	
	ne peril warrant and necessitate the proclamation to provide for the health and safety of the citizens affected jurisdiction;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY PROCLA 17(d), Mississippi Code of 1972, as amended, City; and shall be reviewed every thirty (30) da effect and proclaimed terminated by the City C	a local emergency now exists throughout said ays until such local emergency is no longer in
IT IS FURTHER PROCLAIMED AND ORDER render all possible assistance and discharge to City Emergency Operations Plan.	ED that all City agencies and departments shall heir emergency responsibilities as set forth in the
DATE: 10/26/20	Mayor, City of Diamondhead
City Clerk for the City of Diamondhead	Council, District I Council, District 2
City Manager	Council, District 3 Council, District 4 -Council, District 5 COUNCIL AT-LARGE
Hancock County State of Mississippi MEMA DR-3 (Rev 12.01)	Mississing and Missis